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TECHNOLOGY Accessories and features shown may not be a part of standard fitment. *Conditions apply
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ENGINE
Type Air cooled, 4 - stroke single cylinder, OHC
Bore & Stroke (mm) 52.4x 57.8 mm
Displacement (Cm?) 124.7 cc
Compression Ratio 10:01
Max Power BHP (kw/rpm) 8.3 kW (11.1 bhp) @ 7500 RPM
Max Torque (Nm/rpm) 11 Nm @ 6500 RPM
Ignition Digital DC CDI Ignition System - AMI
TRANSMISSION
Clutch Type Multi-Plate Wet Clutch
Gear Box 4-Speed Constant Mesh
CHASSIS
Type Tubular Double Cradle
SUSPENSION
Front Telescopic Hydraulic Shock Absorbers
Rear 5-Step Adjustable Hydraulic Shock Absorbers
TYRES
Tyre Front 80/100-18M/C 47P Tubeless

Rear 80/100-18M/C 54P Tubeless
Brake Front Drum (130 mm)

Rear Drum (130 mm)
ELECTRICALS
Battery 12V - 3Ah MF
Head Lamp 12 V- 35W/ 35 W- Halogen Bulb (Multi Reflector Type)

Tail / Stop Lamp

DIMENSIONS

12 V-5/21 W (Multi Reflector Type)

Length

Width

Height

Saddle Height
Wheel Base
Ground Clearence
Fuel Tank Capacity
Kerb Weight (kg)

2008mm
740mm
1080mm
790mm
1261.8mm
161.7mm
13L
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125cc Powerful Engine i3s Technology

nteg rated Braking System

Presenting the new Super Splendor with a powerful and high-performance 125cc Engine,
i3s Technology, and IBS for added safety. A ride that reflects your stature.

Available in 5 colours with exciting body graphics ;

Candy Blazing Red Graphite Black Heavy Grey Black With Fiery Red J Black with Electric Purple

*Conditions apply.

Regd. Office: Hero MotoCorp Ltd., 34, Community Centre, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi - 110057, India. CIN: L35911DL1984PLC017354. Phone No.: 011 - 46044100, Fax: 011 - 26143321, 26143198.
Accessories and features shown may not be part of standard fitment. Always wear a helmet while riding a two wheeler.

For further information, contact nearest Hero MotoCorp authorised outlet or call our toll free no.: 1800 - 266 - 0018 or visit www.heromotocorp.com.




