

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

ELAI IILAL	SPECIFICATIONS
ENGINE_	
Type Bore & Stroke (mm) Displacement (Cm³) Compression Ratio Max Power BHP (kw/rpm) Max Torque (Nm/rpm) Ignition	Air cooled, 4 - stroke single cylinder, OHC 52.4 x 57.8 mm 124.7 cc 10:01 8.3 kW (11.1 bhp) @ 7500 RPM 11 Nm @ 6500 RPM Digital DC CDI Ignition System - AMI
TRANSMISSION	
Clutch Type Gear Box	Multi-Plate Wet Clutch 4-Speed Constant Mesh
CHASSIS	
Туре	Tubular Double Cradle
SUSPENSION	T. L. Sa Hadaradia Charla Abaraham
Front Rear	Telescopic Hydraulic Shock Absorbers 5-Step Adjustable Hydraulic Shock Absorbers
TYRES	
Tyre Front Rear Brake Front Rear	80/100-18M/C 47P Tubeless 80/100-18M/C 54P Tubeless Drum (130 mm) Drum (130 mm)
ELECTRICALS	
Battery Head Lamp Tail / Stop Lamp	12 V - 3Ah MF 12 V - 35 W / 35 W- Halogen Bulb (Multi Reflector Type) 12 V-5 / 21 W (Multi Reflector Type)
DIMENSIONS	
Length Width Height Saddle Height Wheel Base Ground Clearence Fuel Tank Capacity Kerb Weight (kg)	2008mm 740mm 1080mm 790mm 1261.8mm 161.7mm 13 L





Presenting the new Super Splendor with a powerful and high-performance 125cc Engine, __ i3s Technology, and IBS for added safety. A ride that reflects your stature.





